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Table 1 -(1) (1) - 1'dgan
Cost Of living Indices And Percent Changes piill Cuuig ddnoall 8alail duubdll ol il
For MainDivisions 2007=100 daunidl olwaill

WIT- IV il o paill g
Percent Change to
APR 2017 From

a bl pl__&ill
Index Numbers

dpi wylb by dpl wyl  ply i
Divisions APR MAR IAN APR MAR |AN APR @laill olwsi
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016
General Index 136.8 136.7 136.5 137.6 0.1 0.2 -0.6 ploll (uuldll agyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 143.1 1427 1423 146.9 0.3 06 -26 aligpiollg éaclll
TOBACCO 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 1131 1125 1135 114 05 -04 -08 daianlllg guwlloll

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS AND 177.1 177 176.8 176.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 1gdgll clgilg jlallg clygallg alollg Gawll

OTHER FUELS il
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND  133.7 1337 1336 1344 00 01 -05 piiling Jjioll ciljspaig Cuili
MAINTENANCE

HEALTH 123.4 1234 1235 1234 00 -01 00 danll
TRANSPORT 1212 121 1204 1239 0.2 07 -22 Jaill
COMMUNICATION 97.7 979 979 953 -02 -02 25 alllnilll
RECREATION AND CULTURE 117.3 117.3 117.1 119 0.0 0.2 -1.4 iin':l.ﬁillg ;_J_QJJ‘JI
EDUCATION 1248 1249 1249 1226 -0.1 -0.1 1.8 puloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 1238 1243 1247 1255 -04 -07 -14 daliallg aclholl
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125.8 1256 1247 124 0.2 0.9 1.5 dcgiiall caloaallg glull
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Table 2-(1)
Cost of Living Indices
For Divisions And Groups

Divisions And Groups

A

APR

uyjlo
MAR

2007=100

LTIV i

dr—whidll pl_g)ill
Index Numbers

nliy
JAN

Japi
APR

uyjlo
MAR

(1) -7 de

péill Cuuig ddyooll dalail duulidll olb)ill

legoaallg olwdill

@lailll tilegonog plwsdi

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES
FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS AND
OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND
MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

2017
136.8 136.7 136.5

143.1
144.6
125.6
199.8
199.8
113.1
113.4
110.7
177.1

188.9
133.7
221.2
113.6
133.7

110.2
136.2
121.4
123.1
136.5
174.5
123.4
112.4
123.6
142.6
121.2
92.7
143.2
159.4
97.7
99.2
88.4
99.7
117.3
73.1
157.1
124.9
110.7
102.4
150.0

2017 2017

142.7
144.2
125.5
199.8
199.8
112.5
113.0
108.7
177.0

188.9
133.9
219.9
113.6
133.7

109.9
136.8
122.0
124.1
136.8
174.3
123.4
112.4
123.3
142.8
121.0
92.1
143.3
160.2
97.9
99.2
89.7
99.7
117.3
72.6
156.6
125.4
110.0
103.0
149.7

142.3
143.7
125.3
199.8
199.8
EISISHS
114.1
109.6
176.8

188.6
134.3
219.9
113.6
133.6

110.8
134.3
122.8
124.4
134.9
172.8
123.5
112.9
123.3
142.8
120.4
90.4
143.4
161.3
97.9
99.2
89.7
99.7
117.1
72.9
156.6
126.1
108.5
102.7
149.7

2016

137.6
146.9
148.8
124.7
199.8
199.8
114.0
115.1
106.7
176.3

187.5
137.9
222.7
113.6
134.4

113.8
134.2
124.9
128.8
130.1
169.9
123.4
114.6
122.7
140.5
123.9
97.0
144.8
158.9
95.3
99.2
74.7
99.7
119.0
75.8
150.4
120.1
118.3
103.3
154.5

2017
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.4
1.8
0.1

0.0
-0.1
0.6
0.0
0.0

0.3
-0.4
-0.5
-0.8
-0.2

0.1

0.0

0.0

0.2
-0.1

0.2

0.7
-0.1
-0.5
-0.2

0.0
-1.4

0.0

0.0

0.7

0.3
-0.4

0.6
-0.6

00 il Gy

Percent Change to

APR 2017 From
pls i
JAN APR
2017 2016
0.2 -0.6
0.6 -2.6
0.6 -2.8
0.2 0.7
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
-0.4 -0.8
-0.6 -1.5
1.0 3.7
0.2 0.5
0.2 0.7
-0.4 -3.0
0.6 -0.7
0.0 0.0
0.1 -0.5
-0.5 -3.2
1.4 1.5
-1.1 -2.8
-1.0 -4.4
1.2 4.9
1.0 2.7
-0.1 0.0
-0.4 -1.9
0.2 0.7
-0.1 1.5
0.7 -2.2
2.5 -4.4
-0.1 -1.1
-1.2 0.3
-0.2 2.5
0.0 0.0
-1.4 18.3
0.0 0.0
0.2 -1.4
0.3 -3.6
0.3 4.5
-1.0 4.0
2.0 -6.4
-0.3 -0.9
0.2 -2.9

0.2
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics L
Table 2-(2) (F)-r dean
Cost of Living Indices piill Cuuig diinoall dalail duuball olé)il
For Divisions And Groups 2007=100 Glegonollg plwsill

I TVl G0 il i

dr—whidll pl_g)ill Percent Change to

Index Numbers APR 2017 From
dipl wule ply dap wylo  plis
Divisions And Groups APR MAR  ]AN APR MAR JAN APR @lailll tilegonog plwsdi

2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016
EDUCATION 124.8 124.9 124.9 122.6 -0.1 -0.1 1.8 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 139.1 139.1 139.1 132.2 0.0 0.0 5.2 ulhilllg (il dl L Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 131.1 131.0 131.0 129.9 0.1 0.1 0.9 bugiallg (ngilill aulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 87.0 87.6 87.6 90.7 -0.7 -0.7 -4.1 qwolall pé (nqilill 20) o pylaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 92.7 93.7 93.7 93.9 -1.1 -1.1 -1.3 lall adeill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.8 124.3 124.7 125.5 -0.4 -0.7 -1.4 Goliallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 123.2 124.3 124.3 125.3 -0.9 -0.9 -1.7 Glngll guadi ailoas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 129.1 124.7 129.0 126.8 3.5 0.1 1.8 adigpaoll Gaillg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125.8 125.6 124.7 124.0 0.2 0.9 1.5 acgiioll ciloadllg gl
PERSONAL CARE 121.1 120.6 121.0 120.5 0.4 0.1 0.5 anAdll alioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 143.1 142.2 1415 137.5 0.6 1.1 4.1 il Gnadll agiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 128.1 128.1 128.1 133.0 0.0 0.0 -3.7 acloinll ¢iloarll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 181.7 168.1 0.0 1.5 9.7 u.u.oLuJI
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 100.7 101.7 101.5 102.2 -1.0 -0.8 -1.5 wiadll allall ciloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 119.3 119.6 117.5 119.1 -0.3 1.5 0.2 mpi Gloaa
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ~ «11'11,
Table 3 -(1) (1) -Fdga
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes pdill Cuuig dinoall 8alail duubdll ol
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Janallg tileganollg plwsill
WIT- IV Gl go poill i

a—wball pl_g)ill Percent Change to

Index Numbers APR 2017 From

___ dl ogle  pln dwl wwlb pl dul

Divisions ,Groups And Classes APR MAR IAN  APR MAR JAN  APR Jgnallg Cilegnaallg plusi

2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016
General Index 136.8 136.7 136.5 137.6 0.1 0.2 -0.6 olall uuuh.a.ll pdl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1431 1427 1423 146.9 03 06 -26 Gibigpitallg @acill
FOOD 144.6 144.2 143.7 14838 0.3 0.6 -2.8 aaclll
Bread and cereals 132.2 131.5 1322 134.6 0.5 00 -1.8 wgnllg pall
Meat and poultry 145.7 145.2 147.3 157.8 03 -11 -7.7 Ualgallg pgalll
Fish and seafood 2185 219.2 2155 2152 -0.3 1.4 15 Al plobg clowll
Milk, cheese and eggs 133.2 133.2 1333 1357 00 -01 -1.8 dallg aballlg gl
Oils and fats 152.8 153.0 151.8 1494 -0.1 0.7 2.3 agaallg gyl
Fruit and nuts 127.3 1265 1255 1294 0.6 1.4 -16 Alpuhallg aslgall
Vegetables 137.5 137.5 130.8 136.6 0.0 5.1 0.7 Al
Sugar, jam, honey, chocolate & sweets 151.3 149.4 149.0 154.7 1.3 1.5 -22 albglallg aillghuillg Juellg ujallg Jauwll
Food products not classified elsewhere 143.5 143.3 142.6 140.6 0.1 0.6 21 nlyglao (d adino pe duilac wliiio
BEVERAGES 125.6 1255 1253 1247 0.1 0.2 0.7 Glgpisall
Coffee, tea and cocoa 141.2 140.4 140.2 139.7 0.6 0.7 11 gl5lallg (nlidlg dggall
Mineral waters, soft drinks fruit- & veg 116.8 117.1 116.9 116.2 -0.3 -0.1 0.5 Alpnollg abbyellg dkiacoll alall
TOBACCO 199.8 199.8 1998 199.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 ouill
TOBACCO 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 guill
Tobacco 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 auill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 113.1 1125 1135 114.0 0.5 -0.4 -0.8 aanllg guwllall
CLOTHING 1134 1130 1141 115.1 04 -06 -15 wwlall
Clothing materials 117.9 118.7 1205 1224 -0.7 -22 -37 wuwlloll algo
Garments 111.2 110.6 111.8 113.0 05 -05 -16 ) okl gulloll
Other articles of clothing & accessories 130.0 130.0 1250 121.6 0.0 4.0 6.9 lpiljlguuwslg gwllall go (npal algo
Tailoring , Cleaning & repair of cloths 122.7 122.0 1224 121.8 0.6 0.2 0.7 lg=linlg lparhiig wwioll dbla
FOOTWEAR 110.7 108.7 109.6 106.7 1.8 1.0 3.7 a3l
Shoes and other footwear 110.7 108.8 109.6 106.7 1.7 1.0 3.7 padll ilugilog &aalll
Repair and hire of footwear 105.9 106.0 104.4 103.0 -0.1 1.4 2.8 @31l guolig ulo
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 177.1 177.0 176.8 176.3 0.1 0.2 0.5 clgilg jlallg clypAllg alwollg gAuwll
AND OTHER FUELS il agdgll
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 188.9 188.9 1886 187.5 0.0 0.2 0.7 Gaudl il
Rentals for housing 1889 188.9 1886 187.5 0.0 0.2 0.7 Gawdl il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 133.7 1339 1343 137.9 -0.1 -0.4 -3.0 Gawoll allnlg dailo
Materials for the maintenance & of dwelling 121.0 1205 1225 126.7 0.4 -1.2 -45 Gaueoll allnlg algo
Services for the maintenance & of dwelling 153.8 155.2 153.0 155.8 -0.9 0.5 -1.3 Gaunll allo] aiload
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 221.2 2199 2199 2227 0.6 0.6 -0.7 Gauwoll dlnioll ¢uloaallg alwoll
Water supply 241.0 238.9 238.9 2428 0.9 09 -07 aloll cayjloo
Refuse collection 156.2 157.0 157.0 160.7 -05 -05 -28 ablaill gos
Sewage collection 1394 1416 1416 1396 -1.6 -16 -01 (ol waynll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 113.6 113.6 1136 113.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 wa bl agégll glgilg jlallg clygall
Electricity 114.3 1143 1143 1143 0.0 0.0 0.0 clygAll
Gas 99.9 99.9 999 99.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 jall
Liquid fuels 137.3 137.3 137.3 1354 0.0 0.0 1.4 diludl agagll
Solid fuels 145.7 147.7 148.3 146.9 -1.4 -18 -08 «nll agdgll
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  133.7 133.7 1336 1344 0.0 0.1 -05 lpiiliog Jjiall ciljpaig cuili

AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS 110.2 109.9 110.8 113.8 03 -05 -32 abullg calill]
Furniture and furnishings 110.1 109.7 110.7 114.2 04 -05 -36 wligiaollg ¢lilll
Carpets and other floor coverings 109.7 109.8 1104 111.2 -01 -06 -1.3 wal anyl dabelg alaull
Repair of furniture & furnishings 123.3 1229 1247 1277 03 -11 -34 wliigiaallg ¢lilll Jlo|
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 136.2 136.8 134.3 134.2 -0.4 1.4 15 adjioll wilaguioll
Household textiles 136.2 136.8 134.3 134.2 -0.4 1.4 15 Gjiall Glaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 121.4 122.0 122.8 1249 -05 -11 -2.8 ayjioll djgalll
Major household appliances 122.3 123.6 124.3 129.0 -11  -16 -52 &ponall ajiall &jgalll
Small electric household appliances 121.0 120.9 1215 121.2 01 -04 -02 apan ailyph dljio djgal
Repair of household appliances 114.6 1154 1175 116.1 -0.7 -25 -1.3 adjio gjgal allo]
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Table 3 -(2) (F) -F dgan
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes pdill Cuuig dinoall 8alail duubdll ol
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Janallg tileganollg plwsill

Wl T 1V pl o poill dui
a—wball pl_g)ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers APR 2017 From

di wylb ply dup ylo  ply

Divisions ,Groups And Classes APR MAR |AN  APR MAR JAN  APR Jgnallg Cilegnaallg plusi
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 123.1 124.1 1244 128.8 0.8 -1.0 -4.4 mljw Q'QDE
household utensils 123.1 1241 1244 128.8 -0.8 -1.0 -4.4 dyljio ﬂ's{lg \___r\ilg!
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 136.5 136.8 1349 130.1 -0.2 1.2 4.9 adanllg Jjioll djpalg ilgal
Major tools and equipment 120.3 121.3 1223 1259 -0.8 -1.6 -4.4 il ciloollg clgadll
Small tools and miscellaneous accessories 137.8 138.0 1359 1304 -0.1 1.4 57 acgiinll lgiléalog dpen cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 1745 1743 172.8 169.9 0.1 1.0 2.7 djiall dilinl Giloang glu
Non-durable household goods 127.1 1270 126.5 1259 0.1 0.5 1.0 G}fmﬂ pe dyljio gl
Domestic & household services 196.8 1966 194.6 190.6 0.1 1.1 3.3 aspulllg adjioll caloaall
HEALTH 1234 123.4 1235 1234 0.0 -0.1 0.0 danll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 112.4 112.4 1129 114.6 00 -04 -19 auhll wloollg djgalllg wilaiiall
Pharmaceutical products 1154 1154 1159 119.0 0.0 -04 -3.0 aillynll ailaiioll
Other medical products 130.5 128.9 128.1 128.0 1.2 1.9 2.0 wpl aub alaiio
Therapeutic appliances and equipment 103.7 104.1 104.8 104.4 -0.4 -1.0 -0.7 anlloll ¢ilaoollg Gjgadl
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 123.6 123.3 123.3 122.7 0.2 0.2 0.7 udjall diload
Medical services 130.6 130.7 130.7 130.5 -0.1 -0.1 0.1 auhll Gloaall
Dental Services 117.8 1171 1171 116.3 0.6 0.6 1.3 aliwlll Cib @load
Paramedical services 122.4 122.0 122.0 121.3 0.3 0.3 0.9 dubll auir Gloadll
HOSPITAL SERVICES 142.6 142.8 142.8 140.5 -0.1 -0.1 1.5 Gbadiwall Gloaa
Hospital services 142.6 142.8 142.8 1405 -0.1 -0.1 1.5 Abaiiwall Gloas
TRANSPORT 121.2 121.0 1204 1239 0.2 0.7 -2.2 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 92,7 921 904  97.0 07 25 -44 aliball Glyidio
Motor cars 925 92.0 90.2 96.9 0.5 25 -45 Gl
Motor cycles 111.8 1125 1128 111.2 -0.6 -09 0.5 ayli alypa
Bicycles 137.0 1445 138.6 140.6 -5.2 -1.2 -2.6 ailga wilyja
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 143.2 143.3 1434 144.8 -0.1 -0.1 =4l Al annAuidl Jaill ailaoo Judiid
Spare parts for transport equipment 115.1 115.7 116.3 121.9 -0.5 -1.0 -5.6 aAidl Jdill ¢ilaoo juc ghd
Fuels & lubricants for transport equipment 159.9 1599 1599 1598 0.0 0.0 0.1 Al Jaill ailaool Cigsjg agdg
Maintenance transport equipment 138.8 138.8 138.8 140.0 0.0 0.0 -0.9 dwAuid| Jdill alaeo alio]
Other services transport equipment 109.1 1094 1094 1108 -0.3 -0.3 -15 anuidl Jéill cilaooy (nad ciloas
TRANSPORT SERVICES 159.4 160.2 161.3 158.9 -05 -1.2 0.3 Jaill ailoas
Passenger transport by railway 102.5 102.5 1025 102.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 Gyl dawll wlbl Jdi
Passenger transport by road 133.6 1346 134.6 140.1 -0.7 -0.7 -4.6 Iy el Jdi
Passenger transport by air 178.7 179.4 1814 173.7 -0.4 -1.5 2.9 lgx ol Jdi
Passenger transport by sea 138.3 138.6 138.6 136.8 -0.2 -0.2 1.1 Pl @b ge sl i
Other purchased transport services 130.0 1309 1309 133.2 -0.7 -0.7 24 wpl dljide Jai aloas
COMMUNICATION 97.7 979 97.9 95.3 -0.2 -0.2 285) Glaill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 diap Gload
Postal services 99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 ypll aiload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 88.4 89.7 89.7 74.7 1.4 1.4 18.3 wslag wila d}g;i
Telephone and telefax equipment 88.4 89.7 89.7 74.7 -1.4 -1.4 18.3 wublag wile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 997 99.7 99.7 99.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 wuslallg ailgll ciload
Telephone and telefax services 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 wublallg wailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 117.3 117.3 117.1 119.0 0.0 0.2 -1.4 aalaillg agyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 73.1 72.6 72.9 75.8 0.7 03 -3.6 panillg apnullg dweoull Gilaoall
Equipment for recording of sound & pictures 76.5 77.4 79.1 87.8 -1.2 -3.3 -129 dygnllg cignll Jrawii ¢ilaoo
Photo & cinemato & optical instruments 103.3 101.8 97.3 95.3 1.5 6.2 8.4 ayndl wlgalllg pgnill ¢ilago
Information processing equipment 62.0 60.9 60.4 61.8 1.8 26 0.3 alibwl aalleo iij.g_:i
Recording media 1224 121.3 1219 1135 0.9 0.4 7.8 dauill ilwg
Repair of audio, photo & info.equipment 95.8 96.4 96.4 95.1 -0.6 -0.6 0.7 ponillg &ynullg &eowll Gilaoall aUo|
alibwl dalloog

OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 157.1 156.6 156.6 1504 0.3 03 45 aalaillg ayayill Ganoll (all gluwll
Major durables for outdoor recreation 140.8 141.4 1409 119.9 -0.4 -0.1 17.4 aayill danallg (Ul dauuigl dpooall glwll
albll clgpll

Musical Instruments and major durables for 122.2 1175 1175 120.4 4.0 4.0 1.5 il dpoooll Gilaoollg umuul%lg.;h]-ll QQU-BJTJI
indoor recreation dalall auayill
Repair of recreation & culture goods 160.0 159.9 159.9 153.2 0.1 0.1 4.4 aaldillg ayapill (all gludl Jlln]
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 124.9 1254 126.1 120.1 -04 -1.0 4.0 WAl auguapll ¢ilagall
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Table 3 -(3) (F)-F dgan
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes pdill Cuuig dinoall 8alail duubdll ol
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Janallg tileganollg plwsill

Wl T 1V pl o poill dui
a—wball pl_g)ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers APR 2017 From

di wylb ply dup ylo  ply

Divisions ,Groups And Classes APR MAR |AN  APR MAR JAN  APR Jgnallg Cilegnaallg plusi
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

Games, toys and hobbies 104.2 1045 105.7 106.2 -03 -14 -1.9 ciblggllg (oallg wilalill
Equipment for sport & camping 106.0 108.1 108.1 110.2 -1.9 -19 -3.8 @hliclgpll na ayillg purillg anlyll cilaeo
Gardens, plants and flowers 141.2 136.8 136.8 136.0 3.2 3.2 3.8 J9ailg wlilillg Gilaxll
Pets 166.1 167.5 167.5 146.7 -0.8 -0.8 13.2 ; aalill ¢ililgall
Veterinary for pets 944 93.8 938 94.3 0.6 0.6 0.1 aagill aililgnll dhull Giload
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 110.7 110.0 1085 118.3 0.6 20 -6.4 dualdig dugragi ciload
Recreational and sporting services 102.6 101.4 99.0 99.1 1.2 3.6 3.5 aulyg aupuayi Giloads
Cultural services 125.0 125.0 125.0 151.7 0.0 00 -17.6 aaldill Gloadll
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 102.4 103.0 102.7 103.3 -06 -03 -0.9 duulbydllg @anllg iall
Books 90.0 914 90.8 94.1 -1.5 -0.9 -4.4 i)
Newspapers and periodicals 102.2 102.2 102.2 102.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 alygallg wasnll
Stationery and drawing materials 109.1 109.6 109.3 108.7 -05 -0.2 0.4 pullg Al tilgalg duulbyall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 150.0 149.7 149.7 1545 0.2 0.2 -2.9 dsluullg Gllboll (Agye
Package holidays 150.0 149.7 149.7 1545 0.2 0.2 -2.9 asluullg aillholl (hgpe
EDUCATION 124.8 1249 1249 1226 -0.1 -0.1 1.8 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 139.1 139.1 139.1 132.2 0.0 0.0 5.2 gulilllg (ailaull Ld Lo aueill
Pre-primary and primary education 139.1 139.1 139.1 132.2 0.0 0.0 5.2 yuilailllg (ailanll L bo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 131.1 131.0 131.0 129.9 0.1 0.1 09 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
Secondary&Intermediate education 131.1 131.0 131.0 1299 0.1 0.1 0.9 hugiollg (ngilill gulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 87.0 87.6 87.6 90.7 -0.7 -0.7 4.1 woolall pe (ngilidl 20y bo aulaill
Post-secondary non-tertiary education 87.0 87.6 87.6 90.7 -0.7 -0.7 -4.1 oolall pé (ngilill 2oy Lo pylaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 92.7 937 937 93.9 -11  -1a1 -13 lall aylaill
Tertiary education 92.7 937 937 93.9 -11 -1a1  -13 (llell pylaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.8 124.3 1247 1255 -0.4 -0.7 -1.4 @Galiallg pclbhall
CATERING SERVICE 1232 1243 124.3 125.3 -09 -09 -1.7 Glagll piadi diload
Restaurants, cafés and the like 122.7 124.0 124.0 127.3 -1.0 -1.0 -3.6 lppsliis log (naldallg pclholl
Canteens 1256 1255 1255 116.1 0.1 0.1 8.2 waoldall
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 129.1 124.7 129.0 126.8 35 0.1 1.8 aurgjaoll gaallg galiall ciloar
Accommodation services 129.1 124.7 129.0 126.8 3.5 0.1 1.8 aibgyaoll Gaillg Galiall viloar
MISCELLANEQOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125.8 125.6 124.7 124.0 0.2 0.9 L5 dcgiioll Giloaallg glull
PERSONAL CARE 121.1 120.6 121.0 1205 0.4 0.1 0.5 anill & lioll
Hairdressing salons and personal care 115.7 1157 115.7 116.1 0.0 0.0 -0.3 awnnAdll aglioll ciloas
Electric appliances for personal care 128.0 130.1 127.3 130.0 -1.6 0.5 -1.5 anAdll gliell anlall adbygall djgalll
Other appliances & products for personal care 122.4 121.7 1223 121.5 0.6 0.1 0.7 anAill gliell ailyiiog djgal
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 143.1 1422 1415 1375 0.6 1.1 4.1 wpll anadll aaiolll
Jewellery, clocks and watches 151.4 149.7 1486 144.4 1.1 1.9 4.8 dirodll canillg lpelgil cilclullg ciljmgaall
Other personal effects 1155 117.3 1179 114.6 -1.5 -2.0 0.8 aplll anaill daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 128.1 1281 1281 133.0 0.0 0.0 -3.7 ducloinl ciloaall
Social protection 128.1 128.1 1281 133.0 0.0 0.0 -37 ducloinlil GiloaAll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 181.7 168.1 0.0 1.5 9.7 uwb”
Insurance connected with the dwelling 108.7 108.7 108.7 108.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 Gauwall (e (uolill
Insurance connected with health 104.6 1046 104.6 117.5 0.0 00 -11.0 danll (nle guolill
Insurance connected with transport 230.6 230.6 226.4 205.2 0.0 1.9 12.4 Jéill Jniall guolill
Other insurances 148.4 148.4 146.5 120.8 0.0 1.3 22.8 umldl a0 gl glgil
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 100.7 101.7 1015 102.2 -1.0 -0.8 -1.5 wpll ddloll wiloaall
Other financial services n.e.c. 100.7 101.7 1015 102.2 -1.0 -0.8 -1.5 @il ahigl aloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 119.3 1196 1175 1191 -03 15 02 i @l Gloas
Other services not elsewhere classified 119.3 1196 1175 119.1 -0.3 1.5 0.2 Al glho (na daino pe (nal wload
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ',
Table 4 (1 ) (1) £dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

=11 RIYADH aojaallabo MAKKAH
duulidll pléyil p ol &y bl playill  psill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dii wulo 2017 APR Jigl  gulo 2017 APR
APR MAR MAR APR MAR MAR .
. o
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uulo clegadallg pludll
General Index 144.5 144.3 0.1 131.8 131.4 0.3 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 142.7 141.7 0.7 140.1  139.7 0.3 Glgpitallg @acill
FOOD 144.1 143.0 0.8 141.6 141.2 0.3 aaclll
BEVERAGES 126.6 127.1 -0.4 122.3 122.0 0.2 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 216.3 216.3 0.0 216.3 216.3 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 216.3 216.3 0.0 216.3 216.3 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 110.7 110.9 -0.2 122.7 119.2 2.9 aanlllg guwilall
CLOTHING 114.1 1145 -0.3 123.0 119.3 3.1 wutloll
FOOTWEAR 88.9 87.6 1.5 120.2 118.2 1.7 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 225.1 224.9 0.1 145.8 145.5 0.2 agdgll glgilg jlallg clygallg alallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS il
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 250.3 250.4 0.0 150.5 150.5 0.0 Gaudl il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 141.7 140.7 0.7 114.3 112.4 1.7 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 237.3 234.1 1.4 204.6 199.2 2.7 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 113.2 113.3 0.1 113.1  113.1 0.0 walll agagll glgiig jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  129.3 129.1 0.2 138.9 138.5 0.3 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 105.8 105.5 0.3 118.0 118.5 -0.4 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 129.5 129.1 0.3 182.9 183.8 -0.5 dyjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 120.4 121.4 -0.8 133.6  130.2 2.6 dyjioll &jgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 112.1  112.1 0.0 138.9 138.5 0.3 aljio wigal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 128.6 128.3 0.2 128.8 127.5 1.0 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 170.2 169.8 0.2 157.0 156.9 0.1 Jjioll &ilin) ciloasg glu
HEALTH 113.7 113.9 -0.2 120.0 120.5 -0.4 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 102.8 103.3 -0.5 110.9 110.9 0.0 auhll cilacollg djgalllg wliiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 110.0 110.1 -0.1 128.3 129.0 -0.5 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 140.3 140.3 0.0 119.8 121.0 -1.0 Glditimall Gload
TRANSPORT 125.1 126.0 -0.7 124.4 124.1 0.2 dadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 86.7 86.8 -0.1 86.8 86.8 0.0 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 163.2 165.1 1.2 159.8 158.4 0.9 anadll Jaill cilano Jubi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 137.9 137.9 0.0 145.9 148.8 -1.9 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 91.0 91.0 0.0 103.9 103.9 0.0 alnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 daup Gload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 50.7 50.5 0.4 123.6 123.4 0.2 wuslag il ajgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wuslallg wailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 106.3 105.5 0.8 119.2 118.1 0.9 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 66.7 69.7 4.3 99.4 97.9 1.5 pgnillg &ynylg &owll cilasall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 181.4 181.9 0.3 205.5 205.5 0.0 aaléillg ayapill danall (Al glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 87.1 85.5 1.9 117.8 116.8 0.9 wplll aguagill alaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 115.7 114.1 1.4 105.6 105.6 0.0 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 98.0 98.0 0.0 103.7 103.7 0.0 auulbyallg Lannllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 146.5 144.0 1.7 146.5 144.0 1.7 aalpullg wilholl Agye
EDUCATION 120.6 120.6 0.0 126.7 126.6 0.1 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 130.8 130.8 0.0 156.6 157.5 -0.6 ulilllg ailailll Jud Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 114.4 114.4 0.0 129.0 128.0 0.8 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 130.9 130.9 0.0 26.6 27.1 -1.8 qolall pé (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.4 106.4 0.0 134.7 134.7 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 120.9 120.5 0.3 102.5 105.6 -2.9 @aliallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 119.5 119.4 0.1 100.6  104.3 -3.5 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 135.0 132.3 2.0 121.7 118.5 2.7 airgyaoll gémllg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 119.0 118.5 0.4 141.3 140.6 0.5 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 116.4 114.9 1.3 133.7 133.4 0.2 _ doadll dlioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 128.3 127.2 0.9 168.6  165.7 1.8 il apAill doiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 114.3 0.0 114.3 114.3 0.0 ducloizlll GiloaAll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 ) cuolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 75.1 75.1 0.0 90.4 90.4 0.0 wpndll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 118.0 118.6 -0.5 135.9 136.0 -0.1 ETEUAPEEY

Stats.gov.sa



auinooll dalail (uubéll gyl clnald alelldiiall "y,

Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ',
Table 4 (2 ) (r) €dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

41 JEDDAH ploall DAMMAM
duulidll pléyil p ol &y bl playill  psill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dipl  wulo 2017 APR dipi  wylo 2017 APR
APR MAR —  mAar | APR MAR T mAarR .
. o
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uulo clegadallg pludll
General Index 137.9 137.2 0.5 137.9 139.1 -0.9 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 151.5 149.9 1.1 137.3  139.8 -1.8 Glgpitallg @acill
FOOD 152.7 151.0 1.1 138.8 141.6 -2.0 aaclll
BEVERAGES 137.4 137.5 -0.1 119.3  119.2 0.1 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 198.4 198.4 0.0 213.3 213.3 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 198.4 198.4 0.0 213.3 213.3 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 112.0 107.9 3.8 100.6  102.1 -1.5 aanllg gwlloll
CLOTHING 114.7 113.0 1.5 93.3 92.1 1.3 wutloll
FOOTWEAR 94.0 74.7 25.8 148.2  167.2 -11.4 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS 170.9 171.1 -0.1 197.1 197.3 -0.1 agégll clailg jlallg cbypallg alwallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS il
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 180.7 180.9 -0.1 211.6 211.5 0.0 Gauwdl jladll
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 129.3 131.0 -1.3 158.3  160.9 -1.6 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 226.9 226.9 0.0 249.7 249.7 0.0 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.2 114.4 -0.2 114.8 114.9 0.1 Gl agagll clgilg jlallg clygAll
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  135.2 134.4 0.6 134.8 135.5 -0.5 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 107.6 105.5 2.0 121.6 121.4 0.2 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 148.8 150.6 -1.2 86.6 88.9 -2.6 dyjioll ilaguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 122.1  121.7 0.3 107.9 107.6 0.3 aljiall djgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 129.1 129.9 -0.6 107.9 113.8 -5.2 djio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 130.7 131.7 -0.8 118.6  119.2 -0.5 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 177.9 177.4 0.3 191.5 192.2 0.4 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloang glw
HEALTH 138.5 138.4 0.1 114.9 115.0 -0.1 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 128.7 127.5 0.9 104.7 104.7 0.0 duhll ¢ilaoallg djgalllg wilxiioll
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 134.0 133.9 0.1 118.1 118.3 -0.2 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 164.8 166.3 -0.9 126.6 126.8 -0.2 Gladiuall Gload
TRANSPORT 115.5 115.4 0.1 114.0 115.4 -1.2 dadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 91.4 91.4 0.0 89.7 92.0 -2.5 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 136.7 136.5 0.1 137.6 137.8 0.1 dynadidl Jaill cilano Jyddd
TRANSPORT SERVICES 136.3 136.1 0.1 124.3 126.3 -1.6 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 105.3 105.8 -0.5 96.0 96.2 -0.2 il
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dyp Giloady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 131.0 133.9 2.2 78.7 79.8 1.4 wublag waila djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 114.1 114.3 -0.2 111.6 112.3 -0.6 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 77.2  78.2 -1.3 85.1 77.2 10.2 pgnillg dynullg doowll Gilasall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 139.1 138.7 0.3 134.2 133.5 0.5 daléillg auayill daall (ALl glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 125.3 126.9 -1.3 110.0 110.0 0.0 wpll dguall cilaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 105.7 105.7 0.0 91.2 92.2 1.1 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 100.2 100.9 -0.7 104.2 103.8 0.4 auulbydllg caanllg Al
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 139.7 137.3 1.7 151.8  160.0 5.1 aalpullg wilholl Agye
EDUCATION 130.9 130.3 0.5 133.4 133.8 -0.3 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 164.6 164.6 0.0 147.7 147.7 0.0 il (ilaidl Jud o pyleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 144.4 144.3 0.1 148.4 148.4 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 33.9 286 18.5 110.0 113.5 -3.1 qwolall pé (ngilill 20) Lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 71.8 718 0.0 44.6  44.6 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 129.1 128.5 0.5 130.6 134.1 -2.6 @daliallg pclholl
CATERING SERVICE 129.0 129.3 -0.2 131.2  136.0 -3.5 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 130.0 120.9 7.5 124.0 114.6 8.2 airgyaoll gémllg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 122.4 122.3 0.1 123.7 123.7 0.0 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 112.8 112.4 0.4 130.9 130.9 0.0  aosall gliall
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 123.6 123.0 0.5 137.4 136.6 0.6 wpll il aeiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 171.0 171.0 0.0 107.3  107.3 0.0 ducloinlll Giloaall
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 ) cuolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 136.7 136.7 0.0 106.4 106.4 0.0 il ddlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 124.3 124.9 -0.5 107.7 108.1 -0.4 wal Gloas
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ',
Table 4 (3 ) (r) €dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

dygioll disaall MEDINA wailkhll TAIF
duulidll pléyil p ol &y bl playill  psill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dii wulo 2017 APR dipi  wulo 2017 APR
APR MAR MAR APR MAR MAR .
. .
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uulo clegadallg pludll
General Index 129.3 129.2 0.1 132.1 132.7 -0.5 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 141.4 140.9 0.4 140.4  139.7 0.5 Glgpitallg @acill
FOOD 142.3 141.8 0.4 142.1  141.3 0.6 aaclll
BEVERAGES 131.6 131.3 0.2 121.2  121.3 -0.1 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 126.8 126.8 0.0 198.4 198.4 0.0 uill
TOBACCO 126.8 126.8 0.0 198.4 198.4 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 128.6 128.8 -0.2 100.3 101.1 -0.8 aanlllg guwilall
CLOTHING 129.2 129.4 -0.2 102.0 102.9 -0.9 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 124.8 125.4 -0.5 88.9 88.9 0.0 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 138.1 138.1 0.0 168.8 168.4 0.2 agdgll glgilg jlallg clygallg alallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS wl
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 136.8 136.8 0.0 179.5 178.9 0.3 Gaudl il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 154.2 154.2 0.0 113.6  114.0 -0.4 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 214.8 214.8 0.0 221.3 224.3 -1.3 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.1 114.1 0.0 113.9 113.5 0.4 walll agagll glgiig jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT ~ 130.0 130.3 -0.2 149.3 149.8 -0.3 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 118.1 118.4 -0.3 132.3 131.3 0.8 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 111.1 1111 0.0 134.2 133.9 0.2 dyjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 123.1 124.7 -1.3 116.7 116.8 -0.1 aljiall djgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 107.0 107.0 0.0 138.1  149.0 -7.3 djio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 112.0 112.0 0.0 108.0  108.1 -0.1 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 162.6 162.6 0.0 202.3 203.0 0.3 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloang glw
HEALTH 125.9 125.6 0.2 107.6  107.9 -0.3 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 124.8 124.7 0.1 107.9 107.9 0.0 auhll cilacollg djgalllg wliiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 137.8 137.1 0.5 111.1 112.0 -0.8 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 104.6 104.6 0.0 100.0  100.0 0.0 Gladiuall Gload
TRANSPORT 118.4 118.5 -0.1 110.8 109.4 1.3 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 91.6  92.0 -0.4 79.7 77.0 3.5 Gl whyido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 138.2 138.2 0.0 111.4 110.4 0.9 anadll Jaill cilano Jubi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 158.3 157.7 0.4 260.2 263.7 -1.3 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 95.5 95.5 0.0 90.0 89.7 0.3 aniiravil]|
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 daup Gload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 759 76.1 0.3 45.1 43.4 3.9 wuslag il ajgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wuslallg wailgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 116.9 116.9 0.0 120.2 123.8 -2.9 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 67.8 68.7 1.3 68.5 70.0 21 pgnillg &ynylg &owll cilasall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 168.8 168.8 0.0 180.5 180.7 0.1 aaléillg ayapill danall (Al glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 115.2 115.2 0.0 142.0 152.6 -6.9 wpll dguall cilaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 98.4 97.6 0.8 101.3 98.3 3.1 aualdig aguagi Gloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 113.2 113.2 0.0 112.1  126.1 -11.1 duulbyillg aanllg il
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 167.3 167.3 0.0 146.5 144.0 1.7 aalpullg wilholl Agye
EDUCATION 117.1 1171 0.0 117.9 121.4 -2.9 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 137.7 137.7 0.0 126.3 126.3 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 133.1 133.1 0.0 130.3 130.3 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 80.4 80.4 0.0 42.2 72.7 -42.0 yolall pe (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 18.7  18.7 0.0 118.8 118.8 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 125.4 1255 -0.1 104.0 114.5 -9.2 @aliallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 128.1 128.1 0.0 103.8 115.9 -10.4 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 97.8 098.8 -1.0 105.8 100.4 5.4 abgjaoll gadllg galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 136.5 136.5 0.0 135.0 135.0 0.0 dcgiiall Giloadllg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 119.0 119.0 0.0 134.0 134.1 -0.1 _ doadll dlioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 157.9 157.9 0.0 145.0 140.9 2.9 il apAill doiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 116.8 116.8 0.0 114.3 114.3 0.0 ducloizlll GiloaAll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 ) cuolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 89.2 89.2 0.0 128.4 128.4 0.0 wpndll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 142.9 142.9 0.0 128.0 130.5 -1.9 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (4 ) (€) €dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill
wagagll ALHOFOF Lgil ABHA
awwbidll oléyill  poill & i dwubidll plaill  paill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dipl  wulo 2017 APR dipi  wulo 2017 APR
APR MAR —  mAar | APR MAR T mAarR .
. o
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uulo clegadallg pludll
General Index 126.7 126.7 0.0 128.8 128.2 0.5 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 135.3 134.9 0.3 142.6  140.5 1.5 Glgpitallg @acill
FOOD 136.2 135.7 0.4 144.8 142.6 1.5 aaclll
BEVERAGES 124.3 125.6 -1.0 117.2  116.6 0.5 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 203.3 203.3 0.0 193.3 193.3 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 203.3 203.3 0.0 193.3 193.3 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 114.4 1145 -0.1 124.4  124.1 0.2 aanllg gwlloll
CLOTHING 112.8 112.6 0.2 123.3  123.7 -0.3 wutloll
FOOTWEAR 124.8 126.9 -1.7 131.8 127.1 3.7 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 144.3 144.3 0.0 136.0 135.9 0.1 agagll clgilg jlallg clypallg alallg gawll
AND OTHER FUELS il
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 147.3 147.3 0.0 135.5 135.5 0.0 Gauwdl jladll
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 157.8 157.6 0.1 120.0 119.6 0.3 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 169.4 169.4 0.0 237.3 234.1 1.4 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.4 114.4 0.0 112.0 112.1 0.1 Gl agagll clgilg jlallg clygAll
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  133.5 133.6 -0.1 139.0 139.8 -0.6 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 112.3 112.2 0.1 121.1  122.3 -1.0 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 123.2 123.3 -0.1 115.0 116.4 -1.2 dyjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 128.8 130.7 -1.5 122.7 124.9 -1.8 dyjioll &jgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 128.4 127.4 0.8 156.9 156.9 0.0 aljio wigal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 135.8 135.8 0.0 204.7 201.0 1.8 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 169.5 169.1 0.2 172.8 172.6 0.1 Jjioll &ilnl ciloadg glw
HEALTH 117.0 117.1 -0.1 112.2  112.3 -0.1 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 93.8 94.1 0.3 114.2 114.9 0.6 duhll cilanallg djgalllg clxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 138.7 138.8 -0.1 111.7 111.6 0.1 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 115.7 115.7 0.0 109.7 109.1 0.5 Abadimall Gload
TRANSPORT 115.6 116.5 -0.8 115.7 115.1 0.5 dadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 93.0 94.9 -2.0 95.8 96.3 -0.5 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 126.1 125.1 0.8 127.8 126.1 1.3 dynadidl Jaill cilano Jyddd
TRANSPORT SERVICES 178.6 183.3 -2.6 156.8 157.0 -0.1 Jaill eiloas
COMMUNICATION 90.7 90.8 -0.1 97.7 97.9 -0.2 il
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dyp Giloady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 48.9 49.3 -0.8 88.2 89.4 1.3 wublag waila djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 87.1 87.4 -0.3 126.3 125.6 0.6 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 59.6 59.1 0.8 68.4 67.2 1.8 ponillg dynlg dnoull cilanall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 97.8 97.8 0.0 180.1 180.6 -0.3 daléillg auayill daall (ALl glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 107.7 109.0 -1.2 146.9 148.5 -1.1 wpll dguall cilaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 108.9 108.9 0.0 126.8 125.2 1.3 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 110.6 110.6 0.0 110.0 110.0 0.0 auulbydllg caanllg Al
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 50.4 50.4 0.0 146.5 144.0 1.7 asluullg willholl (hgye
EDUCATION 137.9 138.0 -0.1 117.6  117.6 0.0 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 139.5 139.5 0.0 130.8 130.8 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 155.5 155.5 0.0 114.4 114.4 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 80.7 81.8 -1.3 102.1  102.1 0.0 qolall pé (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 114.8 114.8 0.0 108.7 108.7 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 140.5 140.3 0.1 129.6 128.6 0.8 @daliallg pclholl
CATERING SERVICE 146.0 145.9 0.1 122.9 122.9 0.0 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 85.3 84.7 0.7 197.6 186.6 5.9 adigyanll gadllg @liall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 115.3 114.8 0.4 118.3 117.9 0.3 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 110.5 109.1 1.3 112.2  111.9 0.3  aosall gliall
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 127.5 127.2 0.2 149.8 147.4 1.6 wpll il aeiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 217.0 217.0 0.0 114.3  114.3 0.0 ducloinlll Giloaall
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 ) cuolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 106.4 110.7 -3.9 75.1 75.1 0.0 wpndll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 107.8 107.2 0.6 106.1  106.7 -0.6 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (5 )

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes

For Divisions And Group By Cities

Groups and Classes

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS
AND OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT

AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND
SERVICES

PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.

SOCIAL PROTECTION

INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.

OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

dup
dwlidll oldylll o oill & i

Japi
APR

2017

125.4
138.6
141.1
109.7
216.3
216.3

96.1

96.3

94.6
144.7

148.4
119.7
214.3
111.3
106.8

62.2
163.3
116.4
123.8
123.6
138.8
117.5
111.0
120.7
123.0
115.7

91.5
139.5
125.0

94.0

99.2

67.6

99.7
141.1

61.8
120.9

98.4

99.4

88.5
314.5
118.3
121.1
119.2
142.4

78.9
126.8
126.2
132.5
128.7

136.9
154.8
124.1
184.4
98.9
105.7

Index Numbers

2007=100

dupi

MAR

BURAYDAH
%Change
wylo 2017 APR
MAR —  MaR
2017 2017 uulo
125.8 -0.3
139.7 -0.8
142.3 -0.8
109.0 0.6
216.3 0.0
216.3 0.0
96.4 -0.3
96.7 -0.4
94.3 0.3
144.8 -0.1
148.2 0.1
123.0 2.7
214.4 0.0
111.2 0.1
106.5 0.3
61.3 1.5
164.5 -0.7
116.2 0.2
124.0 -0.2
125.1 1.2
138.8 0.0
117.2 0.3
111.1 -0.1
119.7 0.8
123.0 0.0
116.2 -0.4
91.9 -0.4
139.4 0.1
127.8 2.2
94.3 -0.3
99.2 0.0
69.4 -2.6
99.7 0.0
141.1 0.0
60.4 2.3
120.9 0.0
99.5 1.1
98.9 0.5
88.6 -0.1
314.5 0.0
122.5 -3.4
122.5 1.1
121.4 -1.8
144.5 -1.5
102.7 -23.2
127.0 -0.2
126.1 0.1
136.6 -3.0
128.6 0.1
137.3 -0.3
154.3 0.3
124.1 0.0
184.4 0.0
98.9 0.0
105.4 0.3

Index Numbers

(0) €ygan
péill cuuig dinooll 8alhil dubdll pla)ll
Gaall cuun Gileganallg plwaill
TABUK

%Change

dupi
dipi  wylo 2017 APR
APR MAR  MAR

aulgdll pliyill

dlcgonallg plwddll

2017 2017 2017 uulo
121.9 122.0 -0.1 plall (uulidll pgyll
138.1 138.8 -0.5 lgpiallg @acil]
140.1  140.9 0.6 aacill
115.1  114.3 0.7 cibgpisoll
185.0 185.0 0.0 il
185.0 185.0 0.0 guill
104.1  104.8 -0.7 &anlilg guwilall
99.8  100.4 -0.6 wullall
132.3 133.1 0.6 @anlll
111.1 1113 -0.2 agégll clailg jlallg cbypallg alwallg Gauwll
apll
105.7  106.0 0.3 Gauwll jlaylll
95.5  95.0 0.5 Sauall allnlg diln
219.9 219.9 0.0 Gauall dlniall Giloaallg alall
112.1 1121 0.0 walll agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clypAll
124.5 125.5 -0.8 liiling Jjiall wiljrgaig Cuili
102.4 104.1 -1.6 alawllg &bl
159.3 158.5 0.5 ajiall cilaguiall
125.2 124.6 0.5 ajiall ajgaill
95.4 98.7 -3.3 u.dp.o ngni
105.7 108.3 2.4 adyaallg Jjiall djgalg wigal
150.3 151.3 -0.7 Jjioll dilinl Giloadg glu
188.3  188.6 0.2 danll
105.2  106.0 -0.8 auhll wihaollg &jgaillg wiliiall
124.2 124.4 0.2 wjall Giloaa
461.3 461.3 0.0 ailidiuall ¢iloas
129.8 127.5 1.8 Jadll
100.5  98.0 2.6 ciliapall il
135.7 134.3 1.0 anadll Jaill alaeo Jwodi
246.1 240.7 2.2 Jaill ciloas
86.3  86.2 0.1 il
99.2  99.2 0.0 dy loxd
23.8 237 0.4 wublag il djgal
99.7  99.7 0.0 wublallg wailgll ciloas
83.2  83.2 0.0 aaldillg agyill
50.4  50.6 -0.4 panillg dynulg dauwll Cilanoll
93.6  89.9 4.1 aalaillg ayaill daoll (Al glull
90.8 92.3 -1.6 wplll aguagill Glaeall
89.8  88.2 1.8 aaldig dguayi Ciloas
92.3  91.9 0.4 auulbyillg cannllg wiall
86.3  86.3 0.0 daluullg cillhall jagye
143.9 143.9 0.0 pulaill
132.4 132.4 0.0 (ilaiplllg (ailaidl Jud Lo pyloill
151.5 151.5 0.0 hugiallg gilill auleill
153.7  153.7 0.0 ookl e (ngilill ey bo auleill
133.3 133.3 0.0 (llall pylaill
122.2  122.8 -0.5 Galiallg aclholl
125.3 125.9 0.5 ailngll aadi ailoas
91.1 91.5 -0.4 airgyaoll gémllg Galiall ciloas
133.0 132.7 0.2 dcgiiall ciloadllg glull
147.4  147.9 0.3 anaddl &liall
152.4  150.3 1.4 Al gl aniodll
114.3  114.3 0.0 dclaizll ciloasll
184.4 184.4 0.0 ‘ eolil]
98.8  98.8 0.0 Al alall ciloasll
109.8  109.8 0.0 il aloas
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Table 4 (6 ) (1) £dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

HEY E] aljib Jazan
duulidll pléyil p ol &y bl playill  psill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dipl  wulo 2017 APR dipi  wylo 2017 APR
APR MAR MAR APR MAR MAR .
. o
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uulo clegadallg pludll
General Index 129.1 129.1 0.0 159.3 158.8 0.3 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 133.6 134.0 -0.3 162.0 162.8 -0.5 Glgpitallg @acill
FOOD 134.8 135.3 -0.4 164.4 165.3 -0.5 aaclll
BEVERAGES 119.6 119.3 0.3 134.6 133.0 1.2 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 186.0 186.0 0.0 188.8 188.8 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 186.0 186.0 0.0 188.8 188.8 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 112.4 112.6 -0.2 125.9 125.9 0.0 aanllg gwlloll
CLOTHING 117.7  117.9 -0.2 120.9 121.2 -0.2 wutloll
FOOTWEAR 78.1 78.0 0.1 158.4 156.5 1.2 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS 158.5 158.5 0.0 215.5 215.3 0.1 agégll clailg jlallg cbypallg alwallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS il
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 167.2 167.2 0.0 243.6  243.3 0.1 Gauwdl jladll
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 101.0 101.0 0.0 122.3  122.1 0.2 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 210.9 210.9 0.0 160.0 160.0 0.0 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 115.8 115.8 0.0 113.9 113.9 0.0 walll agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  139.5 139.7 -0.1 138.9 139.6 -0.5 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 101.7 102.0 -0.3 102.7 101.9 0.8 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 109.2 109.2 0.0 203.8 204.2 -0.2 dyjioll ilaguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 119.8 119.8 0.0 125.6  130.7 -3.9 dyjioll &jgalll
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 138.9 138.9 0.0 116.8 116.8 0.0 djio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 154.7 154.7 0.0 156.4 163.5 -4.3 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 212.0 212.1 0.0 178.7 178.7 0.0 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloang glw
HEALTH 123.2 123.7 -0.4 146.4 144.1 1.6 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 109.8 111.5 1.5 142.0 141.7 0.2 duhll ¢ilaoallg djgalllg wilxiioll
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 126.6 126.3 0.2 156.9 152.6 2.8 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 140.4 140.4 0.0 133.8  131.9 1.4 Abadimall Gload
TRANSPORT 119.8 120.2 -0.3 153.9 146.0 5.4 dadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 102.7 103.2 -0.5 121.9 105.0 16.1 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 134.0 134.5 0.4 143.8 143.0 0.6 dynadidl Jaill cilano Jyddd
TRANSPORT SERVICES 137.9 137.9 0.0 358.1 361.1 -0.8 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 87.7 87.9 -0.2 125.3 126.8 -1.2 il
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dyp Giloady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 31.9 32.8 2.7 244.0 252.6 3.4 wublag waila djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciloas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 114.7 113.5 1.1 204.2 204.1 0.0 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 75.8  76.2 -0.5 87.9 79.8 10.2 ponillg dynylg dmoul ilanall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 113.1 113.2 0.1 186.6 179.9 3.7 daléillg auayill daall (ALl glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 120.9 116.8 3.5 391.4 396.1 -1.2 wpll dguall cilaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 139.5 136.6 2.1 131.8 130.3 1.2 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 99.4 99.4 0.0 100.5 104.1 3.5 duulbyillg aanllg Al
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 122.1 123.7 -1.3 186.3 186.3 0.0 aalpullg wilholl Agye
EDUCATION 141.2 141.2 0.0 113.0 112.1 0.8 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 137.7 137.7 0.0 123.7 122.0 1.4 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 162.8 162.8 0.0 129.3 128.5 0.6 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 66.1 66.1 0.0 21.2 21.2 0.0 qolall pé (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 135.3 135.3 0.0 106.4 106.4 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 103.4 100.9 2.5 121.1  121.0 0.1 @daliallg pclholl
CATERING SERVICE 95.6 95.3 0.3 119.7  119.7 0.0 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 181.6 157.4 15.4 135.5 134.5 0.7 airgyaoll gémllg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 119.5 119.6 -0.1 128.9 130.3 -1.1 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 104.3 104.6 -0.3 129.6 129.4 0.2  aosall gliall
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 149.7 150.9 -0.8 163.8 166.9 -1.9 wpll il aeiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 110.9 110.9 0.0 103.1  103.1 0.0 ducloinlll Giloaall
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 ) cuolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 125.6 125.6 0.0 103.8 117.0 -11.3 il ddlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 109.6 109.0 0.6 107.0  107.0 0.0 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (7 ) (V) €dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

alpi Njran asldl Baha
dwlidll oldylll o oill & i duulidll playill  podl & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dii wulo 2017 APR Jigl  wulo 2017 APR
APR MAR —  mAar | APR MAR T mAarR .
. i
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 wulo 2017 2017 2017 wulo dilegonallg plusll
General Index 136.2 136.1 0.1 140.7 141.1 -0.3 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 142.4 141.8 0.4 147.9 148.7 -0.5 lgpiallg @acil]
FOOD 144.2 143.5 0.5 149.2  150.4 -0.8 aaclll
BEVERAGES 122.2 122.2 0.0 132.4 129.9 1.9 Gbgpisall
TOBACCO 187.1 187.1 0.0 200.0 200.0 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 187.1 187.1 0.0 200.0 200.0 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 101.8 101.8 0.0 128.4 128.7 -0.2 aanlllg guwlloall
CLOTHING 102.9 103.0 -0.1 130.9 131.1 -0.2 wutloll
FOOTWEAR 94.5 94.5 0.0 112.1  113.1 -0.9 aasll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS 182.5 182.7 -0.1 154.8 154.9 -0.1 agégll clailg jlallg cbypallg alwallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS il
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 194.1 194.1 0.0 159.5 159.6 -0.1 Gawll il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 168.3 170.8 -1.5 135.4 135.9 -0.4 Gauall allolg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 211.3 211.3 0.0 224.0 224.0 0.0 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.5 114.5 0.0 113.5 1135 0.0 wlll agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clypall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  140.2 140.4 -0.1 170.9 170.9 0.0 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 127.6 127.6 0.0 132.1  131.6 0.4 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 133.5 133.5 0.0 167.1 167.1 0.0 dyjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 121.0 123.1 -1.7 141.6 142.0 -0.3 aljiall djgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 128.4 128.0 0.3 154.9 155.7 -0.5 djio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 117.1  117.1 0.0 296.2 295.9 0.1 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 175.2 175.0 0.1 237.6 237.9 -0.1 Jitoll dibnl Giloaag gl
HEALTH 114.4 113.9 0.4 111.0 110.5 0.5 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 98.8 098.8 0.0 103.5 103.5 0.0 auhll cilacollg djgalllg wliiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 126.6 125.5 0.9 103.0 101.6 1.4 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 118.0 118.0 0.0 140.3  140.3 0.0 Abadimall Gload
TRANSPORT 120.1 120.2 -0.1 134.5 135.8 -1.0 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 106.3 106.3 0.0 115.8 117.9 -1.8 Gl whyido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 138.3 138.2 0.1 152.6 153.3 -0.5 aunaddl Jaill eilao Juodi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 104.2 105.0 -0.8 142.8 142.8 0.0 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 92.9 93.1 -0.2 116.4 117.3 -0.8 Gllaill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2  99.2 0.0 dap aiload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 61.0 62.2 -1.9 193.7 199.0 2.7 wublag il djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgl eiload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 111.0 110.6 0.4 102.1  102.7 -0.6 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 89.2 89.2 0.0 46.1 46.9 1.7 pgnillg dpndlg &wouwll Glaeoll
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 179.5 179.5 0.0 177.4 177.5 -0.1 aaldillg auayill daoall (Ll gl
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 89.0 89.5 -0.6 137.9 139.4 1.1 wplll aguagill alaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 116.5 116.7 -0.2 101.9 101.9 0.0 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 101.0 101.0 0.0 104.5 104.5 0.0 auulbydllg cannllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 146.5 144.0 1.7 91.9 91.9 0.0 aalpullg wilholl Agye
EDUCATION 98.9 98.9 0.0 120.3 120.3 0.0 oueill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 101.9 101.9 0.0 120.8 120.8 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 99.3 99.3 0.0 128.8 128.8 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 79.0 79.0 0.0 100.9 100.9 0.0 yolall pe (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 110.0 110.0 0.0 101.4 101.4 0.0 el pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 118.6 119.0 -0.3 114.0 114.0 0.0 @Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 116.9 117.4 -0.4 115.5 115.5 0.0 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 135.5 135.5 0.0 99.0 99.0 0.0 angyaoll gaillg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 138.4 137.9 0.4 146.7 145.6 0.8 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 116.4 116.3 0.1 114.8 114.8 0.0 . Al culmJl
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 219.9 217.7 1.0 175.8 177.2 -0.8 wpll Al daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 114.3 0.0 114.3 114.3 0.0 duclaixzll GiloaAll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 . o]
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 82.4 82.4 0.0 144.5 144.5 0.0 wpdl adlall caloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 112.0 112.1 -0.1 155.8 151.7 2.7 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (8 ) (A) €dgan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig diyoall aalail auuball olé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaoll cuwn Gilegoaollg plwaill

Llaw Skaka Jcpc Arar
dwlidll oldylll o oill & i duulidll playill  podl & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
dupl S Japl
dii wulo 2017 APR Jigl  wulo 2017 APR
APR MAR —  mAar | APR MAR T mAarR .
. i
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 2017 uulo 2017 2017 2017 uwulo wlegadallg plusll
General Index 134.7 134.8 -0.1 131.5 131.2 0.2 ololl (uulidll agyll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 131.8 131.8 0.0 138.7 138.0 0.5 lgpiallg @acil]
FOOD 132.8 132.7 0.1 140.6  139.9 0.5 aaclll
BEVERAGES 121.3 121.5 -0.2 116.0 115.9 0.1 Gbgpisall
TOBACCO 196.8 196.8 0.0 194.1 194.1 0.0 auill
TOBACCO 196.8 196.8 0.0 194.1  194.1 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 120.6 120.7 -0.1 97.3 97.8 -0.5 aanlllg guwlloall
CLOTHING 122.6 122.8 -0.2 98.4 99.0 -0.6 wuwall
FOOTWEAR 107.6 107.6 0.0 90.2 90.2 0.0 aasll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS 154.4 154.6 -0.1 164.9 164.6 0.2 agégll clailg jlallg cbypallg alwallg Gauwll
AND OTHER FUELS wpll
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 160.0 160.3 -0.2 177.0 176.6 0.2 Gawdl jllll
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 118.3 118.0 0.3 84.8 84.0 1.0 Gawall allblg dilo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 224.0 224.0 0.0 215.6 215.6 0.0 Ghwoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.5 1145 0.0 112.7 112.7 0.0 walll agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT  135.6 135.6 0.0 146.6  145.3 0.9 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuili
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 105.4 105.4 0.0 125.9 124.8 0.9 alaullg &ibidll
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 121.8 121.8 0.0 120.3 119.5 0.7 dyjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 112.5 112.3 0.2 101.8 102.6 -0.8 aljiall djgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 116.7 116.7 0.0 138.9 134.4 3.3 djio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 146.6 146.6 0.0 146.6  146.8 -0.1 adallg Jjioll éjgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 198.6 198.6 0.0 212.1 209.6 1.2 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloang glw
HEALTH 129.2 127.8 1.1 1129 112.7 0.2 aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 117.9 117.6 0.3 110.5 108.7 1.7 duhll ¢ilaoallg djgalllg wilxiioll
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 131.7 128.6 2.4 101.2 102.1 -0.9 ool Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 144.3 144.3 0.0 140.3  140.3 0.0 Abadimall Gload
TRANSPORT 113.0 113.4 -0.4 99.2 99.6 -0.4 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 85.8 85.8 0.0 96.8 97.8 -1.0 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 133.9 134.9 -0.7 98.3 98.4 -0.1 anAdll Jaill alaeo Judi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 149.7 149.0 0.5 114.7 114.3 0.3 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 96.5 96.5 0.0 102.4 102.8 -0.4 Gllaill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2  99.2 0.0 dup aloas
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 81.8 81.8 0.0 114.8 117.0 -1.9 wuslag il ajgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgl eiload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 135.9 140.7 -3.4 123.4 123.0 0.3 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 80.8 79.9 1.1 69.4 67.7 25 ponillg apndlg deowll Gilaeall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 67.6 67.6 0.0 104.2 104.4 -0.2 aalaillg ayajill Ganoll (Al glwll
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 100.9 101.4 -0.5 85.2 85.3 -0.1 wplll aguagill alaeall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 180.2 180.2 0.0 110.5 110.5 0.0 daualdig aiguayi Giloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 108.7 108.2 0.5 111.2 109.7 1.4 auulbydllg cannllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 199.0 220.6 -9.8 226.7 226.7 0.0 dsluullg wilhell agye
EDUCATION 124.3 124.3 0.0 136.9 134.0 2.2 oueill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 126.4 126.4 0.0 154.5 152.6 1.2 uhililg (ilaill Judi Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 132.1 132.1 0.0 152.5 147.6 3.3 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 101.9 101.9 0.0 64.8 64.8 0.0 yolall pe (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.4 106.4 0.0 90.0  90.0 0.0 lell auloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 165.1 162.9 1.4 120.4 120.9 -0.4 @Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 170.5 168.0 1.5 121.1 1215 -0.3 Glagl gadi Gloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 110.7 1115 -0.7 112.7 115.0 -2.0 airgyaoll gémllg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 154.7 155.2 -0.3 128.4 128.8 -0.3 dcgiiall ¢iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 140.9 143.2 -1.6 114.5 113.8 0.6 . Al culmJl
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 186.1 185.1 0.5 137.7 137.0 0.5 wpll Al daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 114.3 0.0 114.3 114.3 0.0 duclaixzll GiloaAll
INSURANCE 184.4 184.4 0.0 184.4 184.4 0.0 . o]
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 172.1  172.1 0.0 135.1 135.1 0.0 il ddlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 143.7 143.7 0.0 131.3 133.3 -1.5 wal Gloas
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Table 5 -(1)

Average Of Quarterly Indices And Percent Changes

Divisions And Groups

Divisions And Groups

Qtr.1
2017

da—wlall pl_g)ill
Index Numbers

dgll guyll gl gapll

Qtr.4
2016

(1)-0 dJgan
peill Cuuig didyooll dalail dwyyl duubdll oléill hwgio

100 = 2007 ailcgonollg plwdill

wdl T 1V dgillgsgl (o paill duui
Percent Change to
_ Otrl 2017

Jallgdl gl gyll  Jgill gyl

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES

FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS AND
OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND
MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.

SOCIAL PROTECTION

INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.

OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

136.7
142.7
144.1
1255
199.8
199.8
112.9
113.5
109.0
177.1

189.0
134.1
219.9
113.6
133.7

110.4
135.7
122.4
124.2
135.8
173.7
1235
112.7
123.3
142.8
120.8
91.5
143.4
160.0
97.9
99.2
89.4
99.7
117.2
73.2
156.6
125.8
109.2
102.7
149.7
124.9
139.1
131.0
87.6
93.7
1245
124.3
126.6
125.4
120.5
142.0
128.1
184.1
101.6
119.4

137.4
145.0
146.7
1254
199.8
199.8
113.6
114.7
106.9
177.2

188.9
136.1
221.5
113.6
134.4

112.8
135.1
123.6
125.6
135.2
172.0
123.3
113.3
122.8
141.9
121.6
91.4
144.3
164.4
96.7
99.2
82.9
99.7
118.5
74.5
149.6
126.3
109.8
103.1
153.7
124.9
138.2
130.2
89.8
97.8
125.6
125.6
124.8
124.8
120.3
142.6
127.1
175.1
100.9
118.2

Qtr.1 Qtr.4 Qtr.1 gu: Cll pl.umiJI
2016 2016 2016
137.1 -0.5 -0.3 plall (uldll adyll
147.8 -1.6 -35 Cilgpiollg &acll
149.7 -1.8 -3.7 aaclll
125.2 0.1 0.2 &ilgpirall
177.4 0.0 12.6 Quill
177.4 0.0 12.6 @l
112.4 -0.6 0.4 @anllg gulloll
113.6 -1.0 -0.1 wwlloll
105.2 2.0 3.6 aandll
175.2 -0.1 11 agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aballg gaull
apl
186.1 0.1 1.6 Gauwll i
138.2 -1.5 -3.0 Jawall allnlg &iln
221.5 -0.7 -0.7 Gauwall dlniall ¢iloallg alall
113.8 0.0 -0.2 walll agégll glgilg jlallg clygall
g 0.5 0.3 lgiilyng Jjioll Cilisgaig Cuili
114.5 -2.1 -3.6 alawllg il
133.3 0.4 1.8 &yjiall Galaguiall
125.1 -1.0 -2.2 ajioll ajgalll
126.2 -1.1 -1.6 ayjio cilgal
130.1 0.4 4.4 ddynllg Jjioll éjpaig wlgal
165.6 1.0 4.9 Jjiall dilnl ciloasg glw
120.9 0.2 2.2 anll
113.1 -0.5 -0.4 duhll ¢ilhoallg &jgaillg cilxiiall
118.4 0.4 4.1 ol Giload
139.4 0.6 2.4 cibadiwall ciload
124.2 -0.7 -2.7 Jaidll
98.1 0.1 -6.7 ailibgall aibyiio
145.2 -0.6 -1.2 anaddl Jaill ¢ilaoo o
155.2 -2.7 3.1 Jaill ¢iload
95.0 1.2 3.1 ailnill
99.2 0.0 0.0 & ciload
73.1 7.8 22.3 wublag Giile djgal
99.7 0.0 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciloas
119.6 -1.1 -2.0 aalaillg agjill
78.2 -1.7 -6.4 ponillg dynylg dnouwll cilanall
149.3 4.7 4.9 aalaillg ayayill a0all (AUl glull
122.0 -0.4 3.1 Il gaagill Gilaoall
119.0 -0.5 -8.2 &yaléiig dygaayi Ciload
103.9 -0.4 -1.2 duulbyéllg caanllg wiiall
152.6 -2.6 -1.9 daalullg cillhell (hgye
122.6 0.0 1.9 aulaill
132.2 0.7 5.2 ilaislllg (il Jué Lo aulaill
129.9 0.6 0.8 bugiollg (ngilill pulaill
90.7 -2.4 -3.4 waolall pé (ngilill 20y Lo puloill
93.9 -4.2 -0.2 lall aaill
125.9 -0.9 -1.1 @Galiallg aclhall
125.3 -1.0 -0.8 cibiagll padi ciload
131.3 1.4 -3.6 aigpaall Gidllg Galiall ciload
122.4 0.5 2.5 acgiiall ciloaallg glull
119.5 0.2 0.8 dnaddl &lioll
1345 -0.4 5.6 il &nadll aiolll
129.1 0.8 -0.8 duclain l caloaall
168.1 5.1 9.5 uolill
102.2 0.7 -0.6 il adloll cloaall
117.5 1.0 1.6 wal aload
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics
Table:6 - (1) (1 -1:dgaa
Series Of Cost Of Living Indices Yearly And Quaeterly dugiwllg dxosl dinooll aalail duulall oléyll dlulw

For Divisions 2007=100

alwll pclhall . auayill L . alidl e || wuyLlall
aloaallg | §aliallg - adlaillg | <l | Jadl aall 1 sl | algig | asabig

Goods Resturant Commu House Clothing
And And Culture -nication Health Furnish Housing And
Service Hotel -ing Footwear

80.2 92.8 98.6 106.1 132.7 98.4 98.4 102.2 89.8 109.0 90.9 80.5 92.0 2001
81.3 93.8 99.2 105.3 128.3 99.6 98.5 101.0 89.8 108.2 97.0 80.6 92.1 2002
83.1 94.3 99.5 103.2 122.9 99.4 98.7 100.0 89.8 107.7 98.0 82.9 92.6 2003
84.1 93.9 100.8 99.8 120.2 99.2 98.9 97.6 90.0 105.6 98.4 85.4 92.9 2004
85.8 94.2 102.1 98.8 104.2 100.1 98.7 98.7 89.7 103.8 97.5 88.2 93.4 2005
91.9 96.5 103.1 97.9 100.6 97.0 100.0 98.4 90.7 103.6 97.7 93.8 95.2 2006

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 2007

101.6 103.2 110.3 97.7 98.1 97.0 103.2 103.2 108.5 101.0 105.1 113.7 106.1 2008
104.9 110.0 111.8 99.2 98.2 98.2 103.2 105.6 120.1 101.6 107.3 116.4 110.5 2009
110.1 113.8 113.2 97.2 97.7 99.7 103.3 107.0 129.2 101.1 119.2 120.8 114.7 2010

113.9 117.0 108.7 104.7 92.0 103.2 103.4 115.5 143.9 99.7 126.7 127.1 119.0 2011
117.8 121.5 110.2 104.4 92.2 108.3 105.6 117.5 148.7 103.3 141.3 132.7 122.4 2012
117.6 126.8 112.6 106.3 93.8 111.0 109.0 122.6 153.8 104.8 153.1 140.5 126.7 2013
120.1 129.6 115.9 114.0 93.7 110.4 112.6 128.2 159.1 105.5 162.3 145.1 130.1 2014
121.3 128.1 117.9 119.5 94.5 111.8 115.6 131.7 164.6 109.5 165.5 147.5 132.9 2015

124.3 125.8 123.2 119.2 95.8 122.9 122.8 134.3 176.6 113.6 194.2 146.6 137.6 2016

all gl
122.4 126.9 122.6 120.5 94.8 113.1 116.8 132.7 166.5 111.9 165.8 149.5 134.4 rlo
Jgill gyl
122.4 125.9 122.6 119.6 95.0 124.2 120.9 133.3 175.2 112.4 177.4 147.8 137.1 e
il gl
124.2 126.1 122.6 119.0 95.5 123.5 123.5 134.7 176.6 114.4 199.8 146.7 137.7 rl
Cutill gyl
125.8 125.5 122.6 119.5 95.8 122.4 123.7 135.0 177.4 114.1 199.8 146.9 138.0 r19
aldl gyl
124.8 125.6 124.9 118.5 96.7 121.6 123.3 134.4 177.2 113.6 199.8 145.0 137.4 rn
Jgill gayll
125.4 124.5 124.9 117.2 97.9 120.8 123.5 133.7 177.1 112.9 199.8 142.7 136.7 r1v
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Table: 7-(1) (1)-V:idexn
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiullg dypgaidl diuaoll aalbil duubidll oléyill dludw

2007=100

ddl  plys plpe gulo il glo aiigy  gdgy yubwéipoinu pgiSi  podgi pouya  ngiwll hugioll
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov  Dec

General Index ploll (uuldll agyll

2011 117.3 117.7 118.0 118.3 118.5 118.8 119.1 119.3 119.8 120.1 120.3 120.4 119.0
2012 120.4 120.6 121.0 121.2 121.5 122.1 122.4 122.8 123.4 124.1 124.4 124.7 122.4
2013 125.1 125.3 125.7 126.0 126.1 126.4 126.9 127.1 127.3 127.8 128.2 1284 126.7
2014 128.7 128.8 129.0 129.4 129.5 129.8 130.2 130.7 130.9 131.1 1314 131.5 130.1
2015 131.5 131.5 131.6 132.0 132.2 132.6 133.0 133.5 133.9 134.3 134.4 1345 132.9
2016 137.1 137.0 137.3 137.6 137.6 138.0 138.1 137.9 137.9 137.8 137.5 136.8 137.6
2017 136.5 136.9 136.7 136.8 136.7

FOOD AND BEVERAGES Gibgpiallg el

2011 124.5 124.6 1245 125.6 125.2 125.8 127.1 128.4 129.2 129.5 130.3 130.3 127.1
2012 129.7 1304 131.1 131.1 131.1 131.7 132.0 133.0 134.3 135.7 136.2 136.6 132.7
2013 136.9 137.4 138.0 139.2 139.5 139.7 141.1 1415 142.2 142.8 143.6 143.8 1405
2014 143.7 143.7 143.3 143.9 143.9 143.6 143.9 145.0 146.3 147.8 148.1 147.5 145.1
2015 146.7 146.2 145.7 145.7 1459 146.7 147.1 148.1 149.1 149.5 149.3 149.6 147.5
2016 148.6 148.1 146.6 146.9 146.4 146.9 146.9 146.6 147.1 146.3 1454 143.2 146.6
2017 142.3 143.0 142.7 143.1 142.8

TOBACCO aull

2011 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 134.1 134.1 134.5 134.5 134.5 1345 126.7
2012 134.5 1345 1345 1345 1345 134.7 144.3 145.6 145.6 150.3 150.3 151.7 141.3
2013 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 159.3 160.5 153.1
2014 160.8 161.4 161.4 161.4 161.4 161.9 162.8 162.8 162.8 163.4 163.4 163.6 162.3
2015 164.3 164.4 165.6 165.7 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.5
2016 166.6 167.1 198.4 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 194.2
2017 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR daanlllg guwioll

2011 995 995 995 996 998 998 999 996 99.6 99.8 99.9 100.2 99.7
2012 100.8 100.9 101.0 101.3 102.4 103.1 104.0 104.6 104.5 105.5 105.7 105.4 103.3
2013 105.6 105.1 104.7 104.6 104.4 104.4 104.9 105.0 103.8 104.4 1049 105.2 104.8
2014 105.1 104.7 105.3 105.1 105.0 104.6 106.2 105.8 105.0 105.4 106.7 107.2 105.5
2015 107.0 107.0 107.8 108.7 108.4 108.7 109.8 110.1 110.4 110.9 112.1 112.6 109.5
2016 112.0 112.1 113.2 114.0 113.8 1155 1144 1135 114.3 114.2 113.5 113.2 113.6
2017 113.5 112.7 1125 113.1 113.0
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Table: 7-(2) (r)-v:idex
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiullg dypgaidl diuaoll aalbil duubidll oléyill dludw

2007=100

ddl  plys plpe gulo il glo aiigy  gdgy yubwéipoinu pgiSi  podgi pouya  ngiwll hugioll

Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep  Oct Nov  Dec

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS AND OTHER FUELS il agigll glgilg jlallg cbygallg alallg GAaull

2011 139.5 140.3 141.4 142.2 143.0 144.4 145.3 1455 145.8 146.1 146.6 146.8 143.9
2012 147.3 147.6 147.7 147.9 148.0 148.4 148.6 148.8 149.5 149.7 150.0 150.5 148.7
2013 1514 1514 152.3 152.3 153.4 153.8 154.9 1549 155.0 155.0 155.3 156.3 153.8
2014 157.0 157.4 158.6 159.0 159.1 160.1 159.3 159.7 160.2 159.4 159.5 160.2 159.1
2015 161.3 161.8 162.1 164.0 164.1 164.9 165.1 165.9 166.3 166.4 166.5 166.6 164.6
2016 174.7 175.0 1758 176.3 176.7 176.8 177.4 177.5 177.4 177.2 177.2 177.2 176.6
2017 1v6.8 177.5 177.0 177.1 177.1

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE lgiiling Jjioll Ciljagaig Cuili

2011 1144 1144 1146 1146 1148 115.2 1155 115.7 116.3 116.6 116.8 117.0 115.5
2012 118.1 118.1 118.0 117.3 117.6 118.2 116.1 116.2 116.6 117.6 117.7 118.8 117.5
2013 118.9 119.8 120.5 1215 121.5 121.5 1225 123.0 124.4 1255 126.0 126.4 122.6
2014 126.9 127.2 126.8 126.9 127.2 127.5 127.7 128.4 129.1 129.6 130.4 130.5 128.2
2015 130.7 130.8 130.6 130.9 131.0 131.6 1324 132.1 132.0 1324 133.0 132.8 131.7
2016 133.0 132.7 134.2 1344 1345 135.1 135.1 134.8 135.0 135.0 134.3 133.8 134.3
2017 133.6 133.9 133.7 133.7 133.7

HEALTH aanll

2011 101.1 101.1 101.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.0 104.0 104.4 103.4
2012 106.6 106.3 106.3 104.4 104.3 104.5 105.4 105.4 105.4 106.1 106.0 106.9 105.6
2013 107.3 107.9 108.0 108.7 109.2 109.1 109.3 109.5 109.6 109.9 110.0 110.0 109.0
2014 1111 111.2 111.2 112.0 112.1 112.0 113.1 113.1 113.2 113.8 1139 1140 112.6
2015 1145 1145 114.6 1155 115.3 115.1 115.8 116.0 116.1 116.4 116.8 117.1 115.6
2016 120.8 120.8 121.0 123.4 123.6 123.6 123.8 123.7 123.6 123.4 123.2 123.2 122.8
2017 1235 1235 1234 1234 123.5

TRANSPORT Jaill

2011 101.5 102.8 102.8 103.2 103.2 103.5 103.5 103.6 103.5 103.3 103.4 103.5 103.2
2012 1034 103.4 1049 106.3 108.8 109.3 109.5 110.1 110.8 110.9 111.0 111.3 108.3
2013 1119 1124 1128 112.2 1115 111.2 110.3 110.6 110.3 109.5 109.5 109.6 111.0
2014 109.8 109.4 109.4 109.7 110.5 111.0 111.0 110.9 110.5 110.9 110.7 111.2 110.4
2015 110.4 110.2 110.4 110.1 111.1 111.6 112.2 112.8 113.3 113.4 113.2 112.7 111.8
2016 124.3 124.2 124.1 123.9 123.7 123.0 122.8 1224 122.1 121.7 121.9 121.1 122.9
2017 120.4 120.9 121.0 121.2 120.9
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Table: 7-(3 ) (F)-V:idexn
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiullg dypgaidl diuaoll aalbil duubidll oléyill dludw

2007=100

ddl  plys plpe gulo il glo aiigy  gdgy yubwéipoinu pgiSi  podgi pouya  ngiwll hugioll
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov  Dec

COMMUNICATION Gllnidl

2011 920 920 919 919 919 919 919 919 922 924 924 921 D280
2012 92.1 923 920 918 919 919 921 921 921 923 923 93.1 92.2
2013 93.3 934 934 936 941 936 935 936 93.8 94.0 948 94.0 93.8
2014 93.8 940 931 937 93.3 936 942 938 936 93.7 938 935 93.7
2015 93.5 940 943 942 945 946 947 947 948 950 944 0950 94.5
2016 95.2 949 949 953 953 960 957 958 960 96.6 964 97.2 95.8
2017 97,9 97.8 979 97.7 97.8

RECREATION AND CULTURE aaldillg ugjill

2011 104.5 104.4 104.4 1045 104.8 105.5 105.8 104.9 104.7 104.6 104.2 103.9 104.7
2012 103.8 103.3 103.7 103.6 103.2 103.6 105.1 105.4 105.5 105.3 105.5 105.3 104.4
2013 105.3 105.0 105.0 105.1 104.6 105.0 106.3 106.4 106.4 108.9 109.0 108.8 106.3
2014 108.9 109.1 109.3 110.3 111.1 111.1 117.4 118.0 117.7 117.8 118.4 118.6 114.0
2015 1194 119.0 1194 118.9 118.8 118.8 119.4 1195 1194 120.2 120.7 120.6 119.5
2016 119.7 119.7 119.4 119.0 119.0 119.0 1195 119.8 119.3 119.1 118.6 117.9 119.2
2017 1171 117.3 117.3 117.3 117.3

EDUCATION ouloill

2011 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.3 108.3 108.3 109.7 109.7 109.7 108.7
2012 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 111.6 111.6 111.6 110.2
2013 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 111.6 115.7 115.7 115.7 112.6
2014 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 116.3 116.3 116.3 115.9
2015 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 122.6 122.6 122.6 117.9
2016 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 124.9 1249 1249 123.2
2017 1249 1249 1249 124.8 124.9

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS daliallg oclhall

2011 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.5 116.5 116.5 117.2 117.3 116.7 118.5 118.3 117.8 117.0
2012 116.8 117.0 117.0 119.3 120.3 121.6 123.8 123.8 123.5 124.6 125.8 1249 121.5
2013 125.1 1254 125.3 125.9 126.0 127.0 127.4 127.8 126.9 128.6 127.9 128.2 126.8
2014 1285 128.9 129.7 129.3 129.9 130.5 129.2 130.7 130.1 129.6 129.2 129.7 129.6
2015 1294 1294 130.0 128.7 128.4 128.4 127.7 127.2 126.9 127.2 127.1 126.5 128.1
2016 126.1 1259 125.6 1255 125.6 127.2 125.6 1259 125.0 125.5 125.6 125.7 125.8
2017 124.7 124.4 124.3 123.8 124.3

Stats.gov.sa



diuooell aalail (uobidll agyll clmaMld aleo lldirall

Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics
Table: 7-(4) (€)-V:iden
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiullg dypgaidl diuaoll aalbil duubidll oléyill dludw
2007=100

ddl  pls plpa gulo dwl glo atgy  gdg yubwéipcine pgibl  podgi pouya  ngiwll bugiall

Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov  Dec

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES dcgiiall Giloaallg gludl

2011 109.3 109.3 109.8 110.0 112.0 112.0 116.4 116.0 118.2 118.2 117.3 117.9 113.9
2012 1170 1174 117.8 117.8 1158 117.2 117.4 117.5 1189 1189 119.0 119.1 117.8
2013 118.8 118.3 118.3 117.8 1159 118.1 117.2 117.2 117.6 117.6 1175 117.3 117.6
2014 117.6 117.8 119.3 120.0 119.7 120.4 121.0 122.2 121.2 121.0 120.7 120.7 120.1
2015 120.9 120.4 120.0 120.4 120.6 121.1 1209 121.3 122.1 121.8 1229 122.6 121.3
2016 121.9 122.3 123.0 124.0 1245 1241 126.1 126.3 125.0 125.0 125.1 124.4 124.3
2017 1247 1259 125.6 125.8 125.5

Stats.gov.sa
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Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
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